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Ordinance to Increase Trash Rates

Whereas the legislative authority deems it necessary to increase trash rates.
Whereas the new contract price has increased deeming it necessary to increase rates.

Whereas the legislative authority would like increase residential rates from 15.37 to 16.37and
senior rates from 14.37 to 15.37

Whereas the legislative authority would like increase dumpster rates 2 yd to $47.00 and 4 yd to
$70 and 8 yrd to 105

Whereas all other trash rates will remain the same.
Now therefore let it be ordained by VILLAGE OF AMANDA, OHIO:

That the village Legislative Authority does hereby pass the trash rates listed above. That this
ordinance shall take effect upon the earliest date allowed by law.

— I

MaV/I@rk A. Moore
Vote < yes (/ / no

Attest: &/7/

Carrie Ayers Fiscal Officer

The three reag_qg_[equirement was waived/not waived:
Yeas j nays O

The undersigned, Fiscal Officer of the Legislative Authority, does hereby certify that the
foregoing legislation was posted in not less than five (5) public places, as determined by the
legislative authority, for a period of not less than fifteen (15) days prior to the effective date
thereof.

Fiscal Officer Fag



Village of Amanda
Annual Appropriation Ordinance

The council of the Village of Amanda, Fairfield County, Ohio, met in regular
> 7 7] ’ ; &

session on the /[ day of /‘-/’gfn"C— . Following council members

present:

Chev fow . ok Ml Lt S
Ledioy, 7L 4. T b fe

/,7:_,4 a¢ ( IV/L‘VF‘“\

_H/u) L&L—(/u moved the adoption of the following ordinance.

Be it resolved by the council of the Village of Amanda, Fairfield County, Ohio, that to provide for the
current expenses and other expenditures of said village, during the fiscal year of J¢[ . The

following sums be and the same are hereby set aside and appropriated for the several purposes for
which expenditures are to be made for and during said fiscal year as follows, viz: |

General Fund- that there be appropriated from the General Fund

1000-130-311-0000 Electricity S 10,000

1000-150-311-0000 Electricity S 4,500

100-210-344-0000 TAX FEES S 10,000

1000-320-399-0000 Contractual services S 10,000

1000-563-398-0000 Garbage & Trash Removal S 90,000

1000-710-211-0000 Opers S 1000
l 1000-710-231-0000 Medicare S 500

1000-710-225-0000 WorkersComp S 1500

1000-715-111-0000 Property Insurance S 5,000

1000-715-111-0000 Salaries

1000-715-211-0000 OPers

1000-715-212-000 SOCIAL SECURITY

1000-715-213-0000 Medicare

1000-715-325-0000 Advertising

1000-725-121-0000 Salary Clerk

1000-725-211-0000 OPers

1000-725-213-0000 Medicare

1000-725-225-0000 Workers Comp

1000-725-322-0000 Postage

1000-730-410-0000 Office Supplies

1000-730-311-0000 Electricity

1000-730-313-0000 Natural Gas




1000-730-321-0000 Telephone S 5,000
1000-730-349-0000 Professional Service S 52,500
1000-730-399-0000 Contractor services S 52,500
1000-740-344-0000 Property Tax Collection fees S 15,000
1000-745-343-0000 Uniform Accounting Fees S 8,000
1000-745-391-0000 Dues & Fees ) 20,000
1000-790-640-0000 Payment to Political Subdivision ) 3,908.24

l 1000-790-690-0000 Other S__67,911.46
2P Solicitor Salary S 10,000
Community Events- lights-flags flower 5000
Total General Fund S 437,919.70

Street Construction & Maintenance Fund- that there be appropriated from the street fund

2011-620-112-0000 Salaries- Council S 15,000
2011-620-190-0000 Professional Services S 54,000
2011-620-211-0000 Opers S 8,000
2011-620-213-0000 Medicare S 800
2011-620-399-0000 CONTRACTOR SERVICE S 92,940.94
2011-620-420-0000 Supplies & Material S_51,336.25
2011-740-344-0000 TAX COLLECTION FEES S 5,000

l Total Street Fund S 227,077.19

Street Repair, maintenance, repave- That there he appropriations from the Street Levy Fund:

2012-620-100-0000 PERSONAL SERVICES S 259,771.29
2012-620-340-340-0000 Professional Services S 290,703.16
2012-740*391-0000 DUES AND Fees S 6,000

Total Street Levy S 556,474.45

Federal Grants- that there be appropriated from the grant fund

S 2403.59 needs moved to general to cover cost that came out of there before we received

our money




STATE—2,253.88

P ARK FUND 2041-320-390-0000 $19,122.08
15,000- BICENTENNIAL CELEBRATION

4,122.08 - PARK

Hometown HERO BANNER PROGRAM FUND 1550.20

2901-310-320-0000
2901-310-391-0000

501-529-313-0000

5101-533-119-0000
5101-233-121-0000
5101-533-190-0000
5101-533-211-0000
5101-533-213-0000
5101-533-225-0000
5101-533-311-0000
5101-533-321-0000
5101-533-324-0000
5101-533-352-0000
5101-533-390-0000
5101-533-410-0000
5101-533-420-0000
5101-533-690-0000
5101-539-211-0000
5101-539-213-0000

Total of Water Fund

PRINTING
FEES

Gas
Salaries- council
Salary Clerk
Personal Services
Opers
Medicare
Workers Comp
Electric
Telephone
Printing & Reproduction
Property Insurance
Contractual Services
Office Supplies
Operating Supplies &Material
Other & Debt Services
Opers
Medicare

1025
525.20

Water Fund- that there be appropriated from the Water fund:

7,000

$
$ 13,000
s

15,000

49,840.36

5,000

550

19,000

8,000

s
s
S
$__ 2,000
$
$
$ 5000

21,000

S
$__ 182,675.90
8,000

S
S 201,652.97
150,100

S
$ 5,000
$ 1,000

693,819.23




Sewer Fund- that there be appropriated from the Sewer Fund:

5201-542-212-0000
5201-542-213-0000
5201-549-190-0000
5201-549-211-0000
5201-549-212-0000
5201-549-213-0000
5201-549-225-0000
5201-549-252-0000
5201-549-311-0000
5201-549-324-0000
5201-549-352-0000
5201-549-399-0000
5201-549-420-0000
5201-549-431-0000
5201-549-690-0000

SOCIAL SEC
medicare
Personal Service
OPers
Social Security
medicare
Workers Comp
Travel & Transportation
Electricity
Printing & Reproductions
Property Insurance
Contractual Services
Operating Supplies & Material
Repair & Maintenance
Other

$__ 100
$ 250.
$ 39,000
S 6,000
S 500
S___500
S 800
S 167.32

1,000

25,141.04

21,326.32
S 10,280.60

S
s
$ 9,962.68
$
s

S 2,397.45

Total of Sewer Fund S 124,425.41

Sewer Debt- that there be appropriated from the Sewer Debt Fund:

5203-850-710-0000 Principal S 26,000
5203-850-720-0000 Interest S 30,000
Total of Sewer Debt Fund S 56,000

Sewer Reserve Fund--- 55,065.42




Summary of all Funds

General Fund
S 437,919.70
Street fund

$ 227,077.19

Street Levy
S 556,474.45

Federal Grants
S 2,403.59 STATE $2,253.88

PARK FUNDS 19,122.08

Hometown hero

$ 1550.20

Water Fund

$  693,819.23
‘ Sewer Fund
S 124,425.41

Sewer Debt Fund
S 56,000

Sewer Reserve Fund

$ 55,065.42
Grand total of all Funds S 2,176,111.15
i. Lt\-&,\ MvJ - Seconded the Ordinance and the roll call being call upon its adoption

C%,( resulted/iz/)z ( oty ol fn_~
'% E7 T

Ni='















































































































































































































































































